

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22249/2009

SUDAM KISAN GAVANE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIK ANANTA SHIKKETOD(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have appeared and filed their counter affidavits. Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Advocate, has however not filed vakalatnama for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. He is, therefore, directed to file vakalatnama / memo of appearance for those Respondents within two weeks. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS