

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased Appellant)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5272 OF 2010

SUDAM KISAN GAVANE & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
MANIK ANANTA SHIKKETOD(D) BY LRS.& ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 alongwith vakaltnama/appearance on behalf of all the LRs. The application is barred by time by 56 days. Counsel has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am