

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5272/2010

SUDAM KISAN GAVANE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANIK ANANTA SHIKKETOD (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 4 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent no.3 despite due service.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2, if so desired and otherwise permissible under rules. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

List again on 6.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar